

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1153 Version: 1 Name: Release of contingency for CFSPM facility

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/8/2022 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/19/2022

**Title:** An action report from the Directors of Department of Administrative Services requesting release of

\$112,399,560 from allocated contingency as proposed in the 2023 Budget for the Center for Forensic

Science and Protective Medicine facility to house Milwaukee County's Offices of the Medical

Examiner and Emergency Management.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 22-1153 REPORT, 2. 22-1153 RESOLUTION, 3. 22-1153 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 22-1153 DETAILED

PLANS (received 12/02/22), 5. 22-1153 DRAFT PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (received 12/02/22), 6. 22-1153 POWERPOINT (12/08/22), 7. 22-1153 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 8. 22-

1153 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2022	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
12/15/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
12/8/2022	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
12/1/2022	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

An action report from the Directors of Department of Administrative Services requesting release of \$112,399,560 from allocated contingency as proposed in the 2023 Budget for the Center for Forensic Science and Protective Medicine facility to house Milwaukee County's Offices of the Medical Examiner and Emergency Management.